# 22000172947

(Re	equestor's Name)
(Ac	ddress)
(Ac	ddress)
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT MAIL
(Bu	usiness Entity Name)
(Do	ocument Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to  Mail  Cuit	Filing Officer:
	Office Use Only



200386593532

04/27/22--01001--013 \*\*125.00

RECEIVED

2022 APR 26 PM 12: 17

# COVER LETTER

	New Filing Section Division of Corporations			
SUBJEC	Opposites Attract Movie 22, LLC			
30031.0	Name of Li	mited Liabi	lity Company	
The encl	osed Articles of Organization and fee(s) a	re submitte	d for filing.	
Please re	eturn all correspondence concerning this n	natter to the	following:	
	William John Mehrer III			
		Name o	f Person	
	Opposites Attract Movie 22, LLC			
		Firm/C	ompany	
	100 S. Ashley Dr. Ste 600			
		Add	ress	<del></del>
	Tampa, FL 33602			
	wjmehrer@gmail.com	City/State a	nd Zip Code	
	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future	annual report notificat	ion)
For further	r information concerning this matter, pleas	se call:		
		124	346-3948 _)	
			Daytime Telephon	
Enclosed	I is a check for the following amount:			
	00 Filing Fee ☐\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certif	55.00 Filing Fee & ied Copy nal copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, F1, 32314		Street Address New Filing Section D The Centre of Tallahi 2415 N. Monroe Stre Tallahassee, FL 3230	assee eet, Suite 810

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ART	11 <i>C</i> I	F. 1	l - Na	me.
/1 R		4 F . I	- 1 3 34	HILL .

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

FILED

	Opposites	Attract	Movie	22, LLO	
--	-----------	---------	-------	---------	--

2022 APR 26 PM 12: 17

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

TALLAHASSEE, FL

Mailing Address:

## ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

00 S Ashley Dr. Ste 600	100 S Ashley Dr. Ste 600
Fampa, FL 33602	Tampa, FL 33602

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Principal Office Address:

Daniel T. Roth		
	Name	
100 S. Ashley Dr. S	te 600	
Florida street addre	ss (P.O. Box <u><b>NOT</b></u> a	cceptable)
Tampa	FL.	33602
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S...

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

# ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:	
"AMBR" = Authorized Memb	er	
"MGR" = Manager		
AMBR	William John Mehrer III 2402 Marquette	
	New Braunfels, TX 78132	
AMBR	Daniel T. Roth	
	100 S. Ashley Dr. Ste, 600	
	Tampa, FL 33602	
	20	
<u></u>	<b>22</b>	
	<b>Z</b>	177 <u>777</u>
	56	Ě
		TT:
	mis.)	The state of the s
(Use attachment if necessary)	<i>,</i>	
ADTICLE W. Dec. do. de. dede.	CONTIONAL)	
	on the date of filing:	io ii Gtan
the date of filing.)	iust de specific and cannot de more than five dusiness days prior to or 90 day	santer
	does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be	listed as
the document's effective date on the Do		
	•	
<b>ARTICLE VI</b> : Other provisions, if any,		
		<del>-</del>
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	$\frac{1}{2}$	
Signatu	re of a member or an authorized representative of a member.	
I his documen	t is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, it any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State	
constitutes a th	grid degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
· ·	I had the	
	I liam John Mehrer III	
	Typed or printed name of signee	

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)